2024 Altar Guild Schedule Version 2—January 9, 2024

Altar Guild Notes:

See separate memo for Summer Services

Altar Guild Teams:

Team 1 Walta Warren, Capt; Elizabeth Courts,, Mary McCaskey
Team 3 Gina Hammond, Capt.; John Greely, Jim Hammond
Team 4 Jolly de Give, Capt., Alex Woodson. Eleanor Manaker, Brett Bibb
DATE LITURGICAL COLOR ALTAR GUILD TEAM
Wed -January 3 2024 WHITE Team 1
January 7 2024 WHITE Team 1
1 Epiphany
Wed - January 10 2024 GREEN Team 1

GREEN

GREEN

GREEN

GREEN
January 28 2024 GREEN Team 3
4 Epiphany
Wed - January 31 2024 GREEN Team 3
February 4 2024 GREEN Team 3
5 Epiphany
Wed -February 7 2024 GREEN Team 3
February 11 2024 GREEN Team 4
Last Epiphany
Wed - February 14 2024 PURPLE Team 4
Ash Wednesday
February 18 2024 PURPLE Team 4
1Llent
Wed - February 21 2024 PURPLE Team 4
February 25 2024 PURPLE Team 1
2 Lent
Wed - February 28 2024 PURPLE Team 1
March 3 2024 PURPLE Team 1
3 Lent
Wed - March 6 2024 PURPLE Team 1
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PURPLE

PURPLE

PURPLE

PURPLE
March 24 2024
Palm Sunday

Monday March 25 2024
Monday in Holy Week

Team 1

Wednesday March 27 2024
Wednesday in Holy Week

Thursday March 28 2024 Team 3
Maundy Thursday
March 29 2024 NO COLOR Team 3
Good Friday
March 31 2024 WHITE Team 4
Easter Sunday Sunrise Service
March 31 2024 WHITE Team 3
Easter Sunday 8 am Service

e T e
Wed April 32024 WHITE Team 3
April 7 2024 WHITE Team 4
2 Easter
Wed April 10 2024 WHITE Team 4
Apr 14 2024 WHITE Team 4
3 Easter
Wed April 17 2024 WHITE Team 4
April 21 2024 WHITE Team 1
4 Easter
Wed - April 24 2024 WHITE Team 1
April 28 2024 WHITE Team 1
5 Easter
Wed May 1

May 19 2024
Pentecost
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Wed — May 22 2024 WHITE Team 3
May 26 2024 WHITE Team 3
Trinity Sunday

Wed — May 29 2024 GREEN Team 3
June 2 2024 GREEN Team 4
2 Pentecost

Wed - June 5 2024 GREEN Team 4
June 9 2024 GREEN Team 4
3 Pentecost

Wed - June 12 2024 GREEN Team 4
June 16 2024 GREEN Team 1
4 Pentecost

Wed - June 19 2024 GREEN Team 1
June 23 2024 GREEN Team 1
5 Pentecost

Wed - June 26 2024 GREEN Team 1
June 30 2024 GREEN Team 2
6 Pentecost

Wed - July 3 2024 GREEN Team 2
July 7 2024 GREEN Team 2
7 Pentecost

Wed - July 10 2024 GREEN Team 2
July 14 2024 GREEN Team 3
8 Pentecost

Wed -July 17 2024 GREEN Team 3
July 21 2024 GREEN Team 3
9 Pentecost

Wed - July 24 2024 GREEN Team 3
July 28 2024 GREEN Team 4
10 Pentecost

Wed - July 31 2024 GREEN Team 4
August 4 2024 WHITE Team 4
11 Pentecost

Wed - August 7 2024 GREEN Team 4
August 11 2024 GREEN Team 1
12 Pentecost

Wed - August 14 2024 GREEN Team 1
August 18 2024 GREEN Team 1
13 Pentecost

Wed - August 21 2024 GREEN Team 1
August 25 2024 GREEN Team 2
13 Pentecost

Wed August 28 2024 GREEN Team 2
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September 1 2024 GREEN Team 2
15 Pentecost

Wed - September 4 2024 GREEN Team 2
September 8 2024 GREEN Team 3
16 Pentecost

Wed - September 11 2024 GREEN Team 3
Sat — September 14 Wedding WHITE Team 3
Laura Starrett

September 15 2024 GREEN Team 3
17 Pentecost

Wed - September 18 2024 GREEN Team 3
September 22 2024 GREEN Team 4
18 Pentecost

Wed - September 25 2024 GREEN Team 4
September 29 2024 GREEN Team 4
19 Pentecost

Wed - October 2 2024 GREEN Team 4
October 6 2024 Team 1
20 Pentecost

Wed - October 9 2024 GREEN Team 1
Sat — October 12 Wedding WHITE Team 1
Kaitlin Bruner & Matthew Riesenbicker

October 13 2024 GREEN Team 1
21 Pentecost

Wed - October 16 2024 GREEN Team 1
Sat — October 19 Wedding WHITE Team 2
Amanda Whelan & Thomas Johnson

October 20 2024 GREEN Team 2
22 Pentecost

Wed - October 23 2024 GREEN Team 2
October 27 2024 GREEN Team 2
23 Pentecost

Wed - October 30 2024 GREEN Team 2
Sat -November 2 — Wedding Team 3
Charles Moore & Brooks

November 3 2024 WHITE Team 3
All Saints Day transferred

Wed — November 6 2024 GREEN Team 3
November 10 2024 GREEN Team 3
25 Pentecost

Wed — November 13 2024 GREEN Team 3
November 17 2024 GREEN Team 4

26 Pentecost
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Wed — November 20 2024 GREEN Team 4
November 24 2024 WHITE Team 4
Last Sunday after Pentecost

Wed — November 27 2024 GREEN Team 4
December 1 2024 PURPLE Team 1
1 Advent

Wed — December4 2024 PURPLE Team 1
December 8 2024 PURPLE Team 1
2 Advent

Wed — December 11 2024 PURPLE Team 1
PURPLE Team 2

PURPLE

PURPLE
December 24 2024 WHITE Team 1
5 pm Christmas Eve Service
December 24 2024 WHITE Team 3

8 pm Christmas Eve Services

Wed - December 25 2024 WHITE Team 4
Christmas Day

WHITE
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